## ERRATA.

N°. 480. p. 224, l. 14. (in Title XI.) for, in Lime or not, read, with or without Lime.

N°. 481. p. 267, l. 3. from the Bottom, dele their; p. 298, l. 20, read, Shape of that; p. 305, l. 8, for Read Feb. 9. read Read Dec. 18.

1746-7, read 1746.

p. 314, l. 13, for Juices lapidescent, read Lapidescent Juices.

Printed for C. Davis, over-against Gray's-Inn Gate in Holbourn, PRINTER to the ROYAL SOCIETY, M.DCC.XLVII.

## To the Binder.

Next after this follow the Crounean Lectures for the Year 1746. And after them, N°. 482.